*y

Doc#. 1409708320 fee: $90.00

UNOFFICI AL AR Yoz,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Docur.aer. Prepared By:
DEBORAH NP, RAIN

PNC MORTGAGT, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

Whag-reerriarieraibie: #:83524R9
First Amenican Titie MUl INA BN
Loss Mitigation Title Services 11759 1
P.O Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE WNUK - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No. 12252230381009 12252230381061

[Space Above This Line for Roczrding Data]
Original Principal Amount: $82,200.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.: 4004834799
Unpaid Principal Amount: $74,217.23 Loz No: 0005789281

New Principal Amount $77,653.05

New Money (Cap): $3,435.82

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MOR'{GAGE)
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 1ST day of DECEWGIR, 2013,
between GRACE WNUK DIVORCED SINCE NOT REMARRIED (“Borrower”) whose addicss1s 2920 N
HARLEM AVE APT 2I, ELMWOOD PARK, ILLINOIS 60707 and PNC MORTGAGE, A CIVISION
OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender™), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR,
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the
“Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated APRIL 12, 2006 and recorded on
MAY 4, 2006 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0612408178, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”,
located at

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fanni¢ Mae Uniform 0005789281
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 11072013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page |



1409708320 Page: 2 of 7

"~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

2920 N HARLEM AVE APT 21, ELMWOOD PARK, ILLINOIS 60707
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

"SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION"

In cansideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwiiistz.nding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

L

As of DEZEMBER 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New
Principal Zsal-nce”) is U.S. $77,653.05, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any intecest and other amounts capitalized.

$6,796.18 of the Nev: Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and
Borrower will not pay intziest or make monthly payments on this amount. The new Principal Balance less
the Deferred Principal Bzlar.ce shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this
amount is $70,856.87. Interest ~viit be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a yearly rate of
4.0000% from DECEMBER 1, 2013. Borrower promises to0 make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. $296.14 beginning op the 1ST day of JANUARY, 2014. Borrower will continue to make
monthly payments on the same day o( ez.ch succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.
If Borrower still owes amounts unde: ne Note and the Secutity Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts n 1ull on the Maturity Date. The new Maturity Date will be
DECEMBER 1, 2053.

1 agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance ard any other amounts still owed under the Note and
Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date I sell ot 2:5sfer an interest in the Property, (ii) the date
pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the now Maturity Date.

If 1 make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment #5 #ver amounts due.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or trzisierred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by tiic Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The nuticg shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within wirizh Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums pricr to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitied by the Security Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005789281
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) {rev 01/09) 11072013_87
First American Morigage Services Page 2



1409708320 Page: 3 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, including,
where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the
Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards
Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate
reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise becen entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
nrovisions as those referred to in (2) above.

7. Borrower uncecsiands and agrees that:

(a) All the r.gtis and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to defav!t in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
default in the makin:; of the modified payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreen ents, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force ind effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liabilities undir the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provisions hereof, nor sh.cli-this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights under ot remedies or-uic Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled against any property ot ary other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instrument are expresslvceserved by Lender.

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood Or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrumes..

(d All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connectiop-with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall b nui2 by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Yender.

(c) Borrower agrees to make and exccute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if ipprc ved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, “an< »signs of the
Borrower.

8. Funds for Escrow Items. 1 will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Dacuraents as
amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of
amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Morigage as
a lien or encumbrance on the Properiy; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) morigage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (¢) any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items,” I shall promptly
furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.D. 1 shall pay Lender the Funds

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform 0005789281
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 11072013 _387
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1409708320 Page: 4 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

for Escrow Items unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items.
Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time, Any
such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where
payable, the amounis due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender
and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes
be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and
agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow ltems directly, pursuant to a
waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan
Docuzaents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
sucham~unt. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in
accordunng with the Loan Documents, and, upon such revocation, 1 shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in
such amcunt-. that are then required under this Section 4.D,

Lender may, at anv arne, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time sr=cified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum ariount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis ol"crirent data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance with arplicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an inst.:t»%en whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lende: i« 2. institution whose deposits are so insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply tie Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified
under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Iiwms; unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a-cnurge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law requires interest to be paid on the fuads, Lender shall not be required to pay me any
interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree i “writing, however, that interest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an annnz! accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA “.ender shall account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funus Yeid in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay te Lenae: the amount necessary to
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 month'y payments, If there is a
deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notif; e as required by
RESPA, and 1 shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiemy ir socordance with
RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refuzd ‘v me any
Funds held by Lender.

9. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been
advised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items. .

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannic Mae Umiform 0005783281
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev 01/09) 11072013_87
Fitst American Mortgage Scrvices Page 4



1409708320 Page: S of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

this Agreement.

, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
/24743
By Amber Johnston (print name) Date
Mortgage Officer (title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of _ 4 /! /7
County of z 2 %Z,;; }W
I/
The foregoing instrumen.-was acknowledged before me this / A A7-/2
(date) by AMBER JOHNS FC, the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a s
national association, on behalf of the nz(ior.al association
neg
- WAL g,
N . S b sﬂ ,’
: S8 2 HOPE HOLVES
g -
T [ Z NOTARY PUBLIC
7 N d%Z N ANDFORTHESTATE OF OO
Nffory B~ %\ J 3 Y COMMSSION EXPES SEFT. 3,
% &
BATE OF S
Printed Name: D
My commission expires: : 9 i h
L7 land

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIAT.CN
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Famuly - Fannic Mae Uniform 0005789281
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev 01/08) 11072013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



1409708320 Page: 6 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

g‘?a(é /l/ 724 (Seal)

{Seal)
Borrower Borrower
GRACE WNU,
[2]9 2003
Date i Date
A (Seal) {Scal)
Borreacr Borrower
Date A, Date
(Seal) {Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date - Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

Comtyof CROOQE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

GRACE WNUK (name/s of person/s acknowledged).
Notary Public

(4,07 eclicy % ¢ Cibi—""
(Seal)

Printed Name: CM (Zﬁ,@ﬂ%—(‘m "”/é%
777/ 77

Py oy

APPNIY
NP
Y

[
OFFICiAL SEAL {
ANNA CZARNECKAHEBAL 1§
NLTARY PUBLC - ST ATE OF ILINOIS
v SOMISSION E)(PlRES 07 24 16 :’

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform
Instrument Form 3179 (fixed) / 3162 (step) (rev. 01/09) 11072013_87
First American Mortgage Services Page 6

(__/;f_ CeLebesr 00., Ao /% (date) by

0005789281



1409708320 Page: 7 of 7

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower Name Loan Number Parcel ID
GRACE WNUK 5789281 12-25-223-038-1009 and 12-25-223-038-1061

Exhibit "A™
Units 21 and P-21 together with ils undivided percentage interast in the common elements in Herler Terace Condominium as
delineated and dedined in the Declaraion mcarded as Document Number B7724548 in the Nartheast 124 of Section 25, Townshir
40 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, linois

12-25-223-036-1009 and 12-25-223-038-1061

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN 1)
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.

WNUK
\\lm\\l“ﬂ\“\\““ il gLoEo mog ?{ VENUE, SUITE 200
, OHIO 44114
FIRST nnERICnN ELS NATIONAL RECORDING

N AGREEMENT
I\||I|||\|lll\l\ll\\||I|llllll\\|l|l\ll\|ll\l\\\|\|ll\m ('l



